Kansas Corporation Commission Confidentiality Requested: OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION Yes No

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #			API No. 15					
Name:			Spot Description:					
Address 1:			SecTwpS. R Eas	. West				
Address 2:			Feet from North / South Line	of Section				
City: Sta	ıte: Zi _l	p:+	Feet from	of Section				
Contact Person:			Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:					
Phone: ()			□NE □NW □SE □SW					
CONTRACTOR: License #			GPS Location: Lat:, Long:					
Name:			(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.x	xxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:			Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84					
Purchaser:			County:					
Designate Type of Completion:			Lease Name: Well #:					
New Well Re-E	=ntrv	Workover	Field Name:					
			Producing Formation:					
	SWD	∐ SIOW □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:					
☐ Gas ☐ D&A ☐ ENHR ☐ OG ☐ GSW		Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:					
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	G3VV	Temp. Abu.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at:	Feet				
Cathodic Other (Core,	Expl., etc.);		Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No					
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info			If yes, show depth set:	Feet				
Operator:			If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:					
Well Name:			feet depth to:w/_	_ sx cmt.				
Original Comp. Date:			<u> </u>					
Deepening Re-perf.	Conv. to El	NHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan					
☐ Plug Back	Conv. to GS	SW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)					
	D '' "		Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume:	bbls				
☐ Commingled☐ Dual Completion			Dewatering method used:					
SWD			Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:					
☐ ENHR			Location of fluid disposal if flauled offsite.					
GSW			Operator Name:					
_			Lease Name: License #:					
Spud Date or Date Read	ched TD	Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R	t West				
Recompletion Date		Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:					

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY			
Confidentiality Requested			
Date:			
Confidential Release Date:			
Wireline Log Received			
Geologist Report Received			
UIC Distribution			
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:			



1248487 CORRECTION #1

Operator Name:			Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp	S. R	East West	County:				
open and closed, flow	ring and shut-in pressu	ormations penetrated. Dres, whether shut-in preith final chart(s). Attach	ssure reached stati	c level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bott		
		tain Geophysical Data a r newer AND an image f		gs must be ema	iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional S		Yes No			on (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	logical Survey	☐ Yes ☐ No	Nam	9		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		Yes No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
		0.0000					
		CASING Report all strings set-o	RECORD Ne onductor, surface, inte		ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Durnaga	Depth		CEMENTING / SQU	EEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and P	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							
Did you perform a hydrou	ulia fracturing tractment or	a thio well?		Yes	No (If No, ski	n quantiana 2 an	(d 2)
	ulic fracturing treatment or otal base fluid of the hydra	aulic fracturing treatment ex	ceed 350,000 gallons?	= =	= ' '	p questions 2 an p question 3)	u 3)
Was the hydraulic fractur	ring treatment information	submitted to the chemical o	disclosure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge Plug			cture, Shot, Cement		
	Specify Fo	ootage of Each Interval Perf	orated	(Ai	mount and Kind of Ma	terial Used)	Depth
TUBING RECORD:	Size:	Set At:	Packer At:	Liner Run:	Yes No		l
Date of First, Resumed	Production, SWD or ENH	R. Producing Meth		Gas Lift C	Other <i>(Explain)</i>		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil B		Mcf Wate			as-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITIO	ON OF GAS:		METHOD OF COMPLE	TION:		PRODUCTIO	DN INTERVAL:
Vented Sold		Open Hole	Perf. Dually	Comp. Cor	mmingled	1110000110	TO THE LANGE.
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)	(Submit A	ACO-5) (Sub	mit ACO-4)		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Black Tea Oil, LLC
Well Name	Ellis 2
Doc ID	1248487

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
Surface	12.25	8.625	23	265	COMMON	180	
Production	8.625	5.5	15.5	4516	COMMON	230	

Black Tea Oil, LLC

Lease: Ellis #2

Sec. Twp.

Rng.

County: Logan

KB-9'

T.D.-

Port collar- sks-

5 1/2- sks-

Perfs: Morrow-4426-47', Johnson- 4376-81', Ft Scott- 4290-4300'

Tubing: 134 joints, 2- 10' subs

Pump: Baker submersible

Rods: No Rods

7/30/14

MIRU Ultimate Well service and long stroked well, couldn't get well to pump, tried getting on standing valve, pulled rods and tubing and started swabbing, 1st hour- 40 bbl all oil, 2nd hour- 40 bbl all oil, shut down.

7/31/14

RIH with 2 1/2 x2 x14' RWT, and rods and hung well on, longstroked well, pressured up to 350#, started well, it pumped for 5 min and quit pumping,

RDMO, MIRU Express well and pulled rods and shut down.

8/1/14

RIH with rods and laid rods back out in singles, pulled tubing and shut down.

8/4/14

RIH with Baker Hughes Centrilift submersible pump, ran 134 joints and 2 10' subs.

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: Ellis 2
API/Permit #: 15-109-21308-00-00

Doc ID: 1248487

Correction Number: 1

Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at	250	265
Approved Date	10/21/2014	04/27/2015
CasingPurposeOfString PDF_1	SURFACE	Surface
CasingPurposeOfString PDF_2	PRODUCTION	Production
CasingSettingDepthPD F_1	250	265
CasingSettingDepthPD F_2	4500	4516
CasingWeightPDF_1	16	23
CasingWeightPDF_2	20	15.5
If Alternate II Completion - Cement		2231
Circulated From If Alternate II Completion - Cement Circulated To		0

Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
If Alternate II Completion - Sacks of Cement		400
Method Of Completion - Commingled	No	Yes
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Depth	2100	2231
Perf_Material_1		see attached report
Perf_Record_1		see attached report
Plug Back Total Depth		4517
	KANSAS CITY /	Morrow, Johnson, Ft
Producing Formation	JOHNSON	Scott
Save Link	JOHNSON//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12	Scott//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12
· ·	JOHNSON//kcc/detail/operatorE	Scott//kcc/detail/operatorE
Save Link	JOHNSON//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 28407	Scott .//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 48487
Save Link TopsDatum1	JOHNSON//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 28407	Scott//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 48487 -1636
Save Link TopsDatum1 TopsDatum2	JOHNSON//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 28407	Scott//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=12 48487 -1636 -1586

Summary of changes for correction 1 continued

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
TopsDepth3		4290
TopsName1	KANSAS CITY	morrow
TopsName2		Johnson
TopsName3		ft scott
Total Depth	4500	4517

Summary of Attachments

Lease Name and Number: Ellis 2

API: 15-109-21308-00-00

Doc ID: 1248487

Correction Number: 1

Attachment Name



Confidentiality Requested:

Yes No

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

1228407

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15				
Name:	Spot Description:				
Address 1:	SecTwpS. R 🔲 East 🗌 West				
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section				
City:	Feet from _ East / _ West Line of Section				
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()	□NE □NW □SE □SW				
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:				
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:	County:				
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:				
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:				
□ Oil □ WSW □ SWD □ SIOW	Producing Formation:				
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:				
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:				
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet				
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet				
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:				
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	·				
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan				
☐ Plug Back ☐ Conv. to GSW ☐ Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Coverning alord Paymeit #	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls				
Commingled Permit #:	Dewatering method used:				
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
ENHR Permit #:	Location of huld disposal in haufed offsite.				
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:				
	Lease Name: License #:				
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec. TwpS. R East West				
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	Countv: Permit #:				

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY			
Confidentiality Requested			
Date:			
Confidential Release Date:			
Wireline Log Received			
Geologist Report Received			
UIC Distribution			
ALT I III Approved by: Date:			

KOLAR Document ID: 1228407

Page Two

Operator Name: _				Lease Name:			Well #:	
Sec Twp.	S. R.	E	ast West	County:				
	flowing and shu	ut-in pressures, v	vhether shut-in pre	ssure reached st	atic level, hydrosta	tic pressures, bot		val tested, time tool erature, fluid recovery,
Final Radioactivity files must be subm						iled to kcc-well-lo	gs@kcc.ks.gov	v. Digital electronic log
Drill Stem Tests Ta			Yes No			on (Top), Depth ar		Sample
Samples Sent to 0	Geological Surv	/ey	Yes No	Na	me		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run Geologist Report / List All E. Logs Ru	_		Yes No Yes No Yes No					
		B	CASING eport all strings set-c		New Used	ion, etc.		
Purpose of Strir		Hole illed	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SO	UEEZE RECORD			
Purpose:		epth T Bottom	ype of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and F	Percent Additives	
Perforate Protect Casi Plug Back T								
Plug Off Zor								
Did you perform a Does the volume Was the hydraulic	of the total base f	fluid of the hydrauli		_	=	No (If No, sk	ip questions 2 an ip question 3) out Page Three	,
Date of first Product Injection:	tion/Injection or R	esumed Production	Producing Meth	nod:	Gas Lift 0	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	on	Oil Bbls.					Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOS	SITION OF GAS:		N	METHOD OF COMP	LETION:			DN INTERVAL: Bottom
	Sold Used	I on Lease	Open Hole			mmingled mit ACO-4)	Тор	BOROTT
,	,			B.11 B1				
Shots Per Foot	Perforation Top	Perforation Bottom	Bridge Plug Type	Bridge Plug Set At	Acid,	Fracture, Shot, Cer (Amount and Kind	menting Squeeze I of Material Used)	Record
TUBING RECORD:	: Size:	Set	Δ+-	Packer At:				
TODING RECORD:	. 3126.	Set	n.	i donei Al.				

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	Black Tea Oil, LLC
Well Name	Ellis 2
Doc ID	1228407

Casing

Purpose Of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	Weight		Type Of Cement		Type and Percent Additives
SURFACE	12.25	8.625	16	250	COMMON	180	
PRODUC TION	8.625	5.5	20	4500	COMMON	230	

ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 063350

Federal Tax I.D	0. # 20-8651475			
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 93999		SERV	VICE POINT:	
SOUTHLAKE, TEXAS 76092			Dol	111, -2,
			-02-0712	and the
DATE 7/7/14 SEC TWP RANGE	ALLED OUT	ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
	2053/4	E	COUNTY	STATE
OLD OR EN Circle one)	200379		Flight	
	1100] ~	
CONTRACTOR Landmark (OWNER	Some		
TYPE OF JOB Suntay				-
HOLE SIZE 12114 T.D. 265	CEMENT	-		
CASING SIZE 8578 DEPTH 265	AMOUNT ORD	DERED 180	Com 3'	70 CC
TUBING SIZE DEPTH		,	20	1000
DRILL PIPE DEPTH				0
TOOL DEPTH		0-	9/	2
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON	180	@/>~	-3222 E
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX		@ 25	
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. /5'	GEL	338	@/-	355-00
PERFS.	CHLORIDE	508	@/	558 80
DISPLACEMENT 15.92	ASC			
EQUIPMENT	- 00		_@	-
	11 later	ial los	Ce	4.136.10
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Alan Byan		100/000	_'@	
421-281 HELPER BUSH RUSH	(80)	605/000	_/@	
BULK TRUCK	,		_@	
#818 DRIVER Holan FIGE			_@	
BULK TRUCK	E-management and a second and a		_@	
# DRIVER		104 000	0-243	7 36
	HANDLING	1998904	0.002 200	480 57
DELC I DVO	MILEAGE 2	Tonfulle	283 701	488-
REMARKS:			TOTAL	
In Can Crustell Mix and Displace				
		SERVI	CE	
Conest Shutin				
Tont Al Colin	DEPTH OF JOE			2-
ement of Circulato	PUMPTRUCK			1512=
-t1 xt 46	EXTRA FOOTA		-@->w	- de
Al III of	MILEAGE	20	_@	15450
- Thompson Helen	MANIFOLD	20	-@10	03500
		20	_@ <u>4</u>	482
1111-		,	_@	
CHARGE TO: Black Jag	/	PARANIA	18/	D 100 00
STREET	(-	6000go	TOTAL	3,000.38
	The same of the sa			
CITYSTATEZIP	р	LUG & FLOAT	FOURMEN	VT.
		DOG CELDON	. EQUITINE	14
To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC.				***************************************
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment				
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or				
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was				
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or			TOTAL	
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL				
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.	SALES TAX (If	Any)		
1	TOTAL CHARG	GES 7.13	6.50	
PRINTED NAME RODEN Muldora do		147721	1212	ID IN 30 DAYS
PRINTED NAME TOTAL PUMPARACO	DISCOUNT	101,001	OU JIF PA	ID IN 30 DAYS
		5,769.	20 Het.	
		1	1."	

SIGNATURE ____



LEASE

(51/1×5

RIG NAME/NO.

AN AMPRO

COUNTY/PARISH

STATE

CITY

DATE

OWNER

ORDER NO. 7-12-14

|--|

TICKET 25513

9 No

		listed on this ticket.	jes receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.	vledges receipt of the	CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledge	ACCEPTANCE OF MA	CUSTOMER	
17,000		RESPOND	CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND	CUSTC		-	0/00	1-12-14
U (800 10	TOTAL	I NO	ARE TOO SATISFIED WITH OOR SERVICE:	ARE YOU SAIISFIEL	785-708-2300	DA.M.	TIME SIGNED	DATESTIGNED
841 35	7 650		JOB SEPTIONS OF STREET	WE OPERALED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?	P.O. BOX 466		ons	START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS
14758 85	8021817		OUT DELAY?	PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?	SWIFT SERVICES, INC.	013	VISIONS. CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR	MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTON
			AND	WE UNDERSTOOD A		DEMNITY, and	IENT, RELEASE, INC	but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and
624185	10,20		ERFORMED DWN?	OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?	KEME TAYMEN - C:	which include,	he reverse side hereof	the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include
851700	PAGE TOTAL	DECIDED AGREE	EY AGREE	SURVEY		and agrees to	hereby acknowledges	LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to
		-						d and a second a second and a second a second and a second a second and a second and a second a second a second a second a second and a second and a second a second a second a second and
20000	2000	5/2/N	l ea		Roteting Head Rental			61/5
37500	375-00	5%	182	3-RIC	Insert Please Show uf Auto			407
27500	27500	5/2/N	1 69		Lateh Down Baffle & Plus	\		406
290000	29000	5/2/A	1 60		Rot Blas	\		484
90000	30000	5/2/2	38		Coment Basket			505
000K8	7000	SIN	12/09		Centralizers	\		20%
25200	2200		Coal		D-AIR	7		290
62500	125		500 30		Micd Phesh	1		281
5000	2500	a second	2 500		Ligard KCC			32
157000	150000	4516 PM	100	Tring	Perma Charge - CMT Lowston			578
60000	600		120 mi		MILEAGE # 1/3	<u> </u>		595
AMOUNT	UNIT	QTY. U/M	QTY. UM		DESCRIPTION	ACCOUNTING LOC ACCT DF	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	PRICE SECON
	en ere skale folkenskens en						INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	REFERRAL LOCATION
				of the state of th		in field	011	
	WELL LOCATION	ORD	S S R +	VIA SOLVERNITI	RIG NAMENO.	Laudhuark	CECON	2. Ness Cety, Ks
	, C11 L1	l can	************	ייין קיייין			J	

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!



TICKET CONTINUATION

No. 255/3

200 %00	<u> </u>	1200.85	TON MILES	CHARGE 242/7 /63 LOADED MILES	WILEAGE TO CHARGE	12		9
	2	230 sks	\	ARGE Cernert	SERVICE CHARGE	2		187
_								
					2			
							,	
		_						
		_						
					·			
450 48600		- N	108 165	1	CFR-	2		285
38500	3500	8 // sks	1881 /18		Calsel	دو		284
30 23000		JAN .	1150 165	Salt	Chr. Sa	2		283
2150 14500	2	165	58 1	6	Flocele	2		276
1450 333500		5 21630 16	230 Sks	Standard Cart BA-2	Staw	2		325
AMOUNT	PRICE	QTY. UM	QTY. UM	DESCRIPTION	TIME	ACCOUNTING LOC ACCT DF	SECONDARY REFERENCE/ PART NUMBER	PRICE REFERENCE
PAGE OF	DATE 7-/2-/	Ellis	MELL # 1	Tea	CUSTOMER	Off: 785-798-2300	Ness Off:	ermice
. 3	100 X S L					PO Box 466	1000	

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** WELL NO. # 7 JOB TYPE Courset Longstring CUSTOMER Black Tea PRESSURE (PSI) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) 10-4517 DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME ON location w/ float Equip 0045 Rigerie D.P. Steet Laying down D.P 0100 Steat 51/2-15#/A. Casing to 4516' 0520 Fresent Float Shoe Wiffeto- Fell L.D. Baffle - SJ-18' = 4495' +107881 Cent-1-3-5-7-9-11-13-15-17-19-21-54 Buskets #2-55-57 PortColler #55 @ 2231 Fix cong - Fill p Ball 5 Its out 0720 Start eie/Patate 07.30 Plug RH -30 sks cont Rung Stogal Medflush 0850 Pures 20 BBI KCL Flush Start 200 Sps EA-2- Lent

Wash out purpt / mas Drop L.D. Plug, Plus Down - Hold - Release & Held 0915 Lust cirpress 1000 Job Bustate 1930 Wish up Thankers 0945 JONY Isaac